BEDFORD COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

NATURAL GAS

Natural Gas Rates:
Residential-Commercial Rate:
Customer Monthly Charge
Per MCF (Thousand Cubic Feet) [With PGA]
Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Base
Agricultural-Commercial Rate:
Customer Monthly Charge
Per MCF (Thousand Cubic Feet) [With PGA]
Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Base
Industrial/Processing Rate:

Customer Monthly Charge
Per MCF (with PGA)

Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Base

Natural Gas Tap Fees:

First Four Hundred (400) Feet
In excess of Four Hundred (400) Feet

Should the cost of the installation of the tap exceed the tap fee, the additional cost will be borne by the customer

(i.e. rock trenching and/or rock boring)

Other Fees:
Nonrefundable service fee
Cut Lock Fee
Meter Deposit (Refundable)
Service Call Fee
Returned Check Service Fee
Reconnection Fee
Tampering Fee

Late Payment Fee

Effective July 1, 2024

$10.00
$12.00

$3.00
$10.00
$12.00
$3.00

$200.00
$12.00

$3.00

$800.00
$5.00 Per Foot

$50.00 per connection
$125.00 per cut lock
$50.00 per connection
$60.00 per service call
$30.00 per returned check
$75.00 per reconnect
$250.00 per occurrence

11.0% of natural gas service



