BEDFORD COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES NATURAL GAS

Natural Gas Rates:

Residential-Commercial Rate: Customer Monthly Charge Per MCF (Thousand Cubic Feet) [With PGA]	\$10.00 \$12.00
Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Base	\$3.00
Agricultural-Commercial Rate: Customer Monthly Charge Per MCF (Thousand Cubic Feet) [With PGA]	\$10.00 \$12.00
Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Base	\$3.00
Industrial/Processing Rate: Customer Monthly Charge Per MCF (with PGA)	\$200.00 \$12.00
Purchase Gas Adjustment (PGA) Base	\$3.00
Natural Gas Tap Fees:	
First Four Hundred (400) Feet In excess of Four Hundred (400) Feet	\$800.00 \$5.00 Per Foot

Should the cost of the installation of the tap exceed the tap fee, the additional cost will be borne by the customer (i.e. rock trenching and/or rock boring)

Other Fees:

Nonrefundable service fee	\$50.00 per connection
Cut Lock Fee	\$125.00 per cut lock
Meter Deposit (Refundable)	\$50.00 per connection
Service Call Fee	\$60.00 per service call
Returned Check Service Fee	\$30.00 per returned check
Reconnection Fee	\$75.00 per reconnect
Tampering Fee	\$250.00 per occurrence
Late Payment Fee	11.0% of natural gas service

Effective July 1, 2024